10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

10.00

10.05

10.15

10.30

11.30

12.00

12.30

13.00

14.00

14.30

14.45

15.00

15.15

15.30

15.40

15.45

15.50

16.10

16.15

16.20

16.30

16.35

Bridge Owners’ Forum — BOF 68

10am Tuesday 19th October 2021

Beves Room, Kings College, Cambridge

AGENDA
Welcome
Introductions and Apologies
Matters arising from BOF 67 Minutes

Net Zero Carbon Updates, including:

1. BOF Group
2. Progress on embodied carbon

& SAVI Carbon Estimation WG Paper

3. Net Zero Bridges Group Brian Duguid paper

Historic Rail Estate bridges — National Highways
Is there a link between Bridge Failures and Condition?

UKBB Research Proposals - discussion
LUNCH

UKBB Research Proposals - prioritisation
Feedback from UKBB on 15" September 2021

Ownership of National Bridge Management Guidance

BICS Update

MCHW Update

AustRoads Bridges Task Force Update
Implementation of CIRIA Guide C764 Hidden Defects
Performance of weathering Steel Bridges

Updates on Current Bridge Issues and/or Research
Bridges 2022 Conference and Awards

BOF Subscriptions

Any Other Business
Next Meetings:

BOF 69 Virtual 25" January 2022
BOF 70  Visit to Rochester Bridge 13" & 14™ June

Trust 2022
Close

NB Timings are approximate

File: BOF 68 Agenda v1

Chairman

)

80
Chairman ~ 5

, S 3

Chairman 33
Chairman/All All
Chairman/All
Fiona Smith 2
Andy Featherby 1,2
Chairman All
Chairman All
Hazel McDonald All
Richard Fish All

Hazel McDonald, Neil  1,2,5
Loudon, Graham Cole

Neil Loudon All
Chairman All
Neil Loudon 1,24
Richard Fish 2,3
Chairman/All 1-4
Richard Fish 5
Chairman -
All -
Chairman }
Chairman -
13/10/2021

UN SDG

~

3

9,11
9,11

9,11

9,11

4,9

9,11
17
9,11

9,11



