Bridge Owners' Forum – BOF 68

10am Tuesday 19th October 2021 Beves Room, Kings College, Cambridge

AGENDA

1.	10.00	Welcome	Chairman		
2.	10.05	Introductions and Apologies	Chairman	Grand Challenge	ON SDG
3.	10.15	Matters arising from BOF 67 Minutes	Chairman	Grand Challer	CN
4.	10.30	Net Zero Carbon Updates, including:	Chairman/All	All	13
		 BOF Group Progress on embodied carbon & SAVI Carbon Estimation Net Zero Bridges Group WG Paper Brian Duguid paper	Chairman/All		
5.	11.30	Historic Rail Estate bridges – National Highways	Fiona Smith	2	9,11
6.	12.00	Is there a link between Bridge Failures and Condition?	Andy Featherby	1,2	9,11
7.	12.30	UKBB Research Proposals - discussion	Chairman	All	9,11
	13.00	LUNCH			
8.	14.00	UKBB Research Proposals - prioritisation	Chairman	All	9,11
9.	14.30	Feedback from UKBB on 15 ^h September 2021	Hazel McDonald	All	9
10.	14.45	Ownership of National Bridge Management Guidance	Richard Fish	All	9
11.	15.00	BICS Update	Hazel McDonald, Neil Loudon, Graham Cole	1,2,5	4,9
12.	15.15	MCHW Update	Neil Loudon	All	9,11
13.	15.30	AustRoads Bridges Task Force Update	Chairman	All	17
14.	15.40	Implementation of CIRIA Guide C764 Hidden Defects	Neil Loudon	1,2,4	9,11
15.	15.45	Performance of weathering Steel Bridges	Richard Fish	2,3	9,11
16.	15.50	Updates on Current Bridge Issues and/or Research	Chairman/All	1-4	9
17.	16.10	Bridges 2022 Conference and Awards	Richard Fish	5	4
18.	16.15	BOF Subscriptions	Chairman	-	
19.	16.20	Any Other Business	All	-	
20.	16.30	Next Meetings:	Chairman	-	
		BOF 69 Virtual 25 th January 2022 BOF 70 Visit to Rochester Bridge 13 th & 14 th June	~22442 224411		
		BOF 70 Visit to Rochester Bridge 13 th & 14 th June 2022			
21.	16.35	Close	Chairman	-	

NB Timings are approximate